2025 Fixtures & Fixture Information

Date

April
Sat 19
Sun 20
Sat 26
Sun 27
Wed 30

May
Sat 03
Sun 04
Thurs 08
Sat 10
Sun 11
Tues 13
Sat 17
Sun 18
Mon 19
Sat 24
Sun 25
Wed 28
Sat 31

June

Sun 01
Sat 07
Sun 08
Sat 14
Sun 15

Opponents

Open Day
Open Day
Balcombe
Southwater
Felbridge

Balcombe
Handcross
Horsham Park
Brockham

Hurstpierpoint
Felbridge

Horsham
Bookham
Burgess Hill
St Francis

Horley
Popes Mead
St Francis
Handcross
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Date

June

Sat 21
Sun 22
Sat 28
Sun 29

July

Sat 05
Sun 06
Sat 12
Sun 13
Sat 19
Sun 20
Sat 26

Sun 27

August
Sat 02
Sun 03
Sat 09
Sun 10
Mon 11
Wed 13
Thu 14
Fri 15
Sat 16
Sun 17
Fri 22
Sat 23
Sun 24
Sat 30
Sun 31

Opponents

Sam & Mabel
Pippbrook
Horsham Park
Rottingdean

Billingshurst
Captain v President
Downsman
Hurstpierpoint
Caribbean Day

Southgate Park

Nutley

Horsham

Burgess Hill
CENTENARY GAME
Colemans Hatch
Horley
CENTENARY RES.

West Hoathly
CENTENARY RES.
Colemans Hatch

FINALS DAY 1
FINALS DAY 2

Time

14.00
14.30
14.00
14.00

14.00
TBC
14.30
14.30
TBC

14.00

14.30
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Date Opponents Time Format Venue Dress

September

Sat 06 Newdigate 14.00 4T H W
Sun 07

Wed 10 Downsman 14.00 4T H W
Sat 13 Billingshurst 14.00 4T H W
Sun 14 Pippbrook 14.00 4T H W
Mon 15

Tues 16 Southgate Park 14.00 4T A W
Thurs 18 Pope’s Mead 14.00 4T H W
Sat 20 Southwater 14.00 3T A W
Sun 21 Brockham 14.00 4T H W
Sat 27 CHARITY CAKE — COFFEE

Mid Sussex League

Tue 06 May Isle of Thorns 18.30 H G
Tue 13 May Horsham Park 18.30 A G
Tue 20 May Southwater 18.30 A G
Tue 27 May Henfield 18.30 H G
Tue 03 Jun St Francis 18.30 A G
Tue 10 Jun Haywards Heath 18.30 H G
Tue 17 Jun Rest

Tue 24 Jun Isle of Thorns 18.30 A G
Tue 01 Jul Horsham Park 18.30 H G
Tue 08 Jul Southwater 18.30 H G
Tue 15 Jul Henfield 18.30 A G
Tue 22 Jul St Francis 18.30 H G
Tue 29 Jul Haywards Heath 18.30 A G

Tue 05 Aug

Rest



Fixture Information

Club Competitions

As specified in the competition rules, it remains the responsibility of members
to arrange a suitable date to play their club competition matches prior to the
stated play by date.

Unless otherwise stated ALL matches will be played as a mixed format.
Club Day — MONDAYS generally, but please check the notice board.

Key

R Rinks G Greys
T Triples W  Whites
H Home fixture C Casual
A Away Fixture

Important

Players and Reserves to report to the Captain of the day at least 15 minutes
before the start of all HOME games.



